Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0508	322	Version:	2	Name:	Fundraiser for Drunk Driving Intervention P (B)	rogram
Туре:	Discussion Item				Status:	Held In Commission	
File created:	3/27	/2006			In control:	Public Safety Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:		
Title:	Fundraiser for Drunk Driving Intervention Program (B)						
	This item was brought up during Citizen Comment by Mr. Jaret Geiger.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 05	50822_20	0603271300	D.pdf,	2.050822a_20	0603271300.pdf, 3. 050822b_200603271300. _f	odf
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Α	tion Resu	lt
3/27/2006	2	City Cor	nmission		Ν	o Action Taken	

2/16/2006	1	Public Safety Committee		
1/9/2006	0	City Commission	Referred	Pass

Fundraiser for Drunk Driving Intervention Program (B)

This item was brought up during Citizen Comment by Mr. Jaret Geiger.

The City Commission referred the issue of the Drunk Driving Intervention Program to the City Manager. The Gainesville Police Department prepared a response after contacting Mr. Geiger. Mr. Geiger is with BUZZ radio station and expressed the radio station's intention to hold a fundraiser in the Fall to raise money to provide free cab rides to individuals who have had too much to drink. The Public Safety Committee discussed the police department's response memo during a meeting on February 16, 2006. The original request from Mr. Geiger and GPD's response are included in the back-up. Commissioner Donovan (the only Commissioner present) felt Gainesville Police Department's response was complete and appropriate.

The City Commission receive the Public Safety Committee's report and take any action deemed appropriate.

NOTE: This item is being forwarded as the recommendation of one member of the Committee.